

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 284 of 2024

CNR No. WBBB01-003291-2024

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

09

01.04.2025

The record is placed before the Court on the basis of arrest of accused Anamat Palowan who was arrested on 01.04.2025 on the strength of W/A issued by this Court along with accused challan, warrant of arrest and arrest cum inspection memo.

The accused Anamat Palowan is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till date.

Let the accused challan, warrant of arrest, arrest cum inspection memo be kept with the record.

None appears for the said accused person.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

On being asked, the accused person submits that he has no financial capacity to appoint a lawyer on his behalf to defend the case. Accused prays before this Court for providing a lawyer from DLSA panel.

Prayer of the accused is considered and allowed.

The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Suri, Birbhum is hereby requested to appoint a lawyer for the accused person namely Anamat Palowan from DLSA Panel to conduct the case on his behalf.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Suri, Birbhum for information and necessary action.

To date (i.e. 05.04.2025) for production of the accused from J.C and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/- A. S. Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sd/- A. S. Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)