

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 284 of 2024

CNR No. WBBB01-003291-2024

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

10

05.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of three accused persons, E.R of W.A of accused Sk. Saddam and production of accused Sk. Saddam.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

Two accused namely Sk. Safijul and Sk. Milan @ Mala @ Milon Molla, on Court bail, are present by filing hazira.

One accused Rabin Bagdi, on Court bail, is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused Rabin Bagdi on the next date fixed positively.

All the three above named accused persons are permitted to remain on same bail till next date.

Accused Anamat Palowan is produced from J.C through V.C and he is further remanded to J.C till date.

One letter is received from the end of the Secretary, DLSA, Suri, Birbhum in respect of appointment of Ld. Advocate for the accused Anamat Palowan. Let it be kept with the case record.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Anamat Palowan files a petition praying for his bail. Let it be kept with the case record and put up when moved.

No E.R of W.A in respect of accused Sk. Saddam is received till date.

Issue W.P.A against accused Sk. Saddam.

Fix **07.05.2025** for appearance of three accused persons, production of accused Anamat Palowan and E.R of W.P.A of accused Sk. Saddam.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)

Later
05.04.2025

It is now 01:45P.M.

Ld. Advocate for the accused Sk. Saddam files a petition. Let it be kept with the case record.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)