

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

**Sessions Case No. 284 of 2024**

CNR No. WBBB01-003291-2024

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum

17

**13.06.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and E.R of W.A of accused Rabin Bagdi.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

Two accused persons namely Sipai Palowan and Sk. Milan are present today by filing hazira. They are permitted to remain on same bail till next date.

Ld. Advocate for two accused persons namely Anamat Palowan and Sk. Saddam files a petition submitting that the accused persons are languishing in J.C in connection with other case.

**Issue production warrant against accused Anamat Palowan and Sk. Saddam at once.**

No E.R of W.A in respect of accused Rabin Bagdi is received till date.

**Issue W.P.A against accused Rabin Bagdi.**

Fix **15.07.2025** for appearance of two accused persons, production of two accused persons and E.R of W.P.A of accused Rabin Bagdi.

**D.A to do the needful.**

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Sessions Judge**  
Birbhum

**Sessions Judge**  
Birbhum