

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri
Sessions Case No. 284 of 2024
CNR No. WBBB01-003291-2024
Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

20
15.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance, production and E.R of W.P.A of accused persons.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

Three (03) accused persons namely Sk. Saddam, Sipai Palowan and Sk. Milan are present today by filing hazira and prays for confirmation of their bail.

Prayer for confirmation of bail is considered and allowed.

Accused Anamat Palowan, on Court bail, is represented through Ld. LAC. She once again prays for production warrant of the said accused informing this Court that he is languishing in J.C in connection with GR Case no. 21/2023.

Considering this information let production warrant be issued against accused Anamat Palowan directing the Superintendent of Suri District Correctional Home to produce him through V.C mode.

Accused Sk. Kurban is produced from J.C. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till next date.

The accused Sk. Kurban is duly represented by Ld. Chief, LADCS who files a bail prayer for the accused.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed by Sri Chanchal Sen, Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Sk. Kurban which is not found proper. Hence, the same cannot be entertained.

Ld. LADCS is requested to proceed with bail prayer of the accused Sk. Kurban.

Copy served upon Ld. PP, Birbhum.

Heard both sides.

It is submitted by Ld. LADCS that the accused is undergoing custody since 04.07.2025. He undertakes to cause attendance of the accused on the next date fixed, if on bail.

Ld. PP, Birbhum raises objection.

Having heard both sides and considering the readiness of the record towards trial, the accused **Sk. Kurban** may be admitted on bail finding bail of **Rs.3000/- with two fresh registered sureties of Rs.1500/- each**, subject to satisfaction of Ld. CJM, Birbhum at Suri.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. CJM, Birbhum at Suri for information and taking necessary action.

Let the case record be put up after recess hour for production of accused Anamat Palowan.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 284 of 2024

CNR No. WBBB01-003291-2024

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Later
15.07.2025

It is now 02:30pm.

Accused Anamat Palowan is produced from J.C through V.C.

He is taken into custody and further remanded to J.C till next date.

The record is ready for trial.

Let the case record be transferred to the Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum for trial and disposal.

To **02.08.2025** for appearance and production of the accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Let the Sessions Case record along with record of G.R. Case No. 223 of 2023 be transmitted to the concerned Court at once.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)