

WBBB01-003291-2024

Sess 284/2024

Regd. No Sess 284/2024

J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No. 23

Dated 14-08-2025

The record is fixed for production of accused, 1) Anamat Palowan, appearance of four accused persons, namely, 2) Sk. Kurban, 3) Sk. Safijul @ Sipai Palowan, 4) Sk. Saddam, 5) Sk. Milan @ Milan Sk. and E/R of W/P/A of accused, 6) Rabin Bagdi and further order.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

Out of six (06) accused persons, accused persons, namely, 1) Sk. Kurban, 2) Sk. Safijul @ Sipai Palowan, 3) Sk. Saddam, 4) Sk. Milan @ Milan Sk. on cb are present by filing seperate haziras.

Accused person, namely, 5) Anamat Palowan is produced through V/C.

No E/R of W/P/A of accused 6) Rabin Bagdi is received till date.

Let the instant case be filed for present for the accused Rabin Bagdi.

Fix **09-09-2025** for production of accused, 1) Anamat Palowan, appearance of four accused persons, namely, 2) Sk. Kurban, 3) Sk. Safijul @ Sipai Palowan, 4) Sk. Saddam, 5) Sk. Milan @ Milan Sk. and consideration of charge.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum