

S.C. No. 284 of 2024

Order No. 30
dated 21.01.2026

Five accused persons on Court bail are present by haizra.

One accused Chinmoy Bagdi is produced from j/c through V.C. and remanded to j/C.

No step is taken by accused Anamat Palowan.

Issue W/A against him and start proceeding against the surety u/s-446 Cr.P.C.

S.P., Birbhhum is hereby requested to give direction to O.C., Sadaipur P.S to execute the warrant at once.

To 20.02.2026 for E.R. of W/A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to C.J.M. along with the copy of bail order for information and necessary action.

Let another copy of this order be sent to S.P, Birbhhum for information and necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/-S.M. Chattopadhyay
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Suri, Birbhhum

Sd/-S.M. Chattopadhyay
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Suri, Birbhhum